Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee to BKS Company, L.L.C. previously recorded on Reel 013974 Frame 0031. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Cassel	11/10/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BKS Company, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1573 Ashford Lane
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6269524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: stevens@reising.com
Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 161-3000-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Stevens (#35,691)

Total Attachments: 2

500382419

source=Cover Sheet for 6,269,524#page1.tif

source=Assignment Signed-Patent 6,269,524#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020004 FRAME: 0321

0 6269

CH \$40

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas R. Cassel	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BKS Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1573 Ashford Lane
	City: Birmingham State: MI Zip: 48009
11/10/1999 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: James D. Stevens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: James D. Stevens Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48099-4390	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0031

PATENT REEL: 020004 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Thomas R. Cassel, of 1573 Ashford Lane, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application Serial Number 09/330,626 Improved Band Clamp filed by Thomas R. Cassel on June 11, 1999, does hereby assign, sell and set over his entire right, title and interest to BKS Company, an BKS Company, L.L.C. LLC of Michigan organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having an office at 1573 Ashford Lane, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the right of BKS Company, its successors, BKS Company, L.L.C. assigns or other legal representatives to receive the United States Letters Patent or Patents which may be granted on said patent application or any divisions or continuations thereof. Thomas R. Cassel hereby agrees that he, his assigns or other legal representatives will execute any and all papers and perform any and BKS Company, L.L.C. all acts which BKS Gempany, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And Thomas R. Cassel hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Thomas R. Cassel

Date 10 NOVEMBER 1999

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

) ss

COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

On this <u>IO</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 1999, personally appeared before me Thomas R. Cassel, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

JOHN W. GARNER NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/30/99

> PATENT REEL: 020004 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 10/24/2007